XXRR7766110088  aanndd  XXRR7766111122
88AA  aanndd  1122AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  RReegguullaattoorr
August 2014  Rev. 2.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR76108 and XR76112 are synchronous step-
down regulators combining the controller, drivers,

C8
22uF
FB
C10 C11 C12
XXRR7766110088  aanndd  XXRR7766111122
88AA  aanndd  1122AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2014 Exar Corporation 5/8 Rev. 2.0.0
XR76108 BILL OF MATERIAL
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XR76108EVB XR76108 Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XR76108 QFN 5x5mm Constant On-Time Power Blox
L1 1 VISHAY IHLP4040DZER1R0M01 10.3x10.9mm Power Inductor, 1uH, 17.5A
DZ 1 On Semi MMSZ4685T1G SOD-123 3.6Volt Zener
C9 1 Murata ECASD60D337M007K00 7343 Cap. Alum. Polymer 330uF, 2V, 20%
C3,C4 2 Murata GRM32ER7YA106KA12L 1210 Cap. Cer. 10uF, 35V, 10%, X7R
C6, C7, C8 3 Murata GRM32ER71C226KE18L 1210 Cap. Cer. 22uF, 16V, 10%, X7R
CVCC 1 Murata GRM21BR71C475KA73L 0805 Cap. Cer. 4.7, 16V, 10%,  X7R
CSS 1 Murata GRM188R71C473KA01D 0603 Cap. Cer. 47nF, 50V, 10%, X7R
C13 1 Murata GRM188R71E224KA88D 0603 Cap. Cer. 0.22uF, 25V, 10%, X7R
CBST, CIN 2 Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D 0603 Cap. Cer. 0.1 uF, 50V, 10%, X7R
Csnb 1 Murata GRM188R71H102KA01D 0603 Cap.. Cer. 1nF, 50v, 10%, X7R
CFF 1 Murata GRM188R71H472KA01D 0603 Cap. Cer. 4700pF, 50V, 10%, X7R
R1, R2 2 PANASONIC ERA-3AEB202V 0603 Resistor 2K Ohm, 0.1%, SMD
RZ, R5 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1002 0603 Resistor 10K Ohm, 1%, SMD
RLIM 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2201V 0603 Resistor 2.2K Ohm, 1%, SMD
RON 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF6801V 0603 Resistor 6.8K Ohm, 1%, SMD
Rsnb 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3RQF1R0V 0603 Resistor 1Ω, 1%, SMD
R3 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF6042V 0603 Resistor 60.4K Ohm, 1%, SMD
R4 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF7152V 0603 Resistor 71.5K Ohm, 1%, SMD
RBST,RFF 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEY0R00V 0603 Resistor 0Ω, 5%, SMD
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61300311121 0.1x0.1in Conn.Header 1x3
VIN+, VIN-, VOUT+, VOUT- 4 Wurth Elektronik 7471287 0.32X0.10in Mounting Tabs
T1, T2, T3, T4, EN/MODE,
SS, PWRGD, VCC,  AGND 9 Wurth Elektronik 61300111121 0.1x0.1in SINGLE Test Point Post
XXRR7766110088  aanndd  XXRR7766111122
88AA  aanndd  1122AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2014 Exar Corporation 6/8 Rev. 2.0.0
XR76112 BILL OF MATERIAL
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XR76112EVB XR76112 Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XR76112EL-F QFN 5x5mm Constant On-Time Power Blox
L1 1 VISHAY IHLP4040DZERR56M01 10.3x10.9mm Power Inductor, 0.56uH, 27A
DZ 1 On Semi MMSZ4685T1G SOD-123 3.6Volt Zener
C9 1 Murata ECASD60D477M006K00 7343 Cap. Alum. Polymer 470uF, 2V, 20%
C2,C3,C4, 3 Murata GRM32ER7YA106KA12L 1210 Cap. Cer. 10uF, 35V, 10%, X7R
C6, C7, C8 3 Murata GRM32ER71C226KE18L 1210 Cap. Cer. 22uF, 16V, 10%, X7R
CVCC 1 Murata GRM21BR71C475KA73L 0805 Cap. Cer. 4.7, 16V, 10%,  X7R
CSS 1 Murata GRM188R71C473KA01D 0603 Cap. Cer. 47nF, 50V, 10%, X7R
CBST 1 Murata GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603 Cap. Cer. 1uF, 16V, 10%, X7R
 CIN 1 Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D 0603 Cap. Cer. 0.1 uF, 50V, 10%, X7R
C13 1 Murata GRM188R71E224KA88D 0603 Cap. Cer 0.22uF, 25V, 10%, X7R
Csnb 1 Murata     GRM188R71H152KA01D 0603 Cap.. Cer. 1.5nF, 50v, 10%, X7R
CFF 1 Murata     GRM188R71H222KA01D 0603 Cap. Cer. 2200pF, 50V, 10%, X7R
R1, R2 2 Panasonic            ERA-3AEB202V 0603 Resistor 2K Ohm, 0.1%, SMD
RZ, R5 2 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V 0603 Resistor 10K Ohm, 1%, SMD
RLIM 1 Panasonic            ERJ-3EKF2491V 0603 Resistor 2.49K Ohm, 1%, SMD
RON 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6801V 0603 Resistor 6.8K Ohm, 1%, SMD
Rsnb 1 Panasonic ERJ-3RQF1R0V 0603 Resitor 1Ω, 1%, SMD
R4 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF7152V 0603 Resistor 71.6K Ohm, 1%, SMD
R3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6042V 0603 Resistor 60.4K Ohm, 1%, SMD
RFF 1 Panasonic            ERJ-3GEYJ5R1V 0603 Resistor 5.1 Ohm, 5%, SMD
RBST 1 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V 0603 Resistor 0Ω, Jumper, SMD
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61300311121 0.1x0.1in Conn.Header 1x3
VIN+, VIN-, VOUT+, VOUT- 4 Wurth Elektronik 7471287 0.32X0.10in Mounting Tabs
T1, T2, T3, T4, EN/MODE,